## PTO/PCT Rec'd 09 APR 1939

09/242321

					09/242
B	Assistant Commissioner for Patent Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		04-19-19 1010144		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C Attorney Docket No. 102745
0		To the Assistant Commis			attached original document or copy thereof.
MRD	A.	Name of conveying party(i		2. A.	
2		Derek BUDGELL Ulrich WACHSMANN Wilhelm KRAMER			AKZO NOBEL NV 6824 BM Arnhem, Postbus 9300 The Netherlands
	В.	Additional name(s) of conv	eying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No
	Ճ	Assignment	☐ Merger		9 17 122
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		09/242321
		Other			
	В.	Execution Date: 1) March 1999 and 3) March 16, 199			
4.	A.	If this document is being fi	iled together with a new app	lication, th	he execution date of the application is:
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) 0	9/242,321	C.	Patent No.(s)
			Additional numbers at	tached? [	□ Yes ⊠ No
5.		me and address of party to wh		6. То	otal number of applications and patents involved: 1
	N	ame: William P. Berridge		7. A. B.	
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGI P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA	8		redit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to posit account number 15-0461.
99 PYOLP	E 0	0000128 09242321 40.00 UP			
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and original document.	belief, the foregoing inforn	ation is tr	we and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Date: April 9, 1999

PATENT REEL: 9884 FRAME: 0844

A	SS	T	CI	VIV	<b>4E</b>	N	r

			ASSIGNMENT	
		(1)	Derek BUDGELL (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Ulrich WACHSMANN (6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Wilhelm KRAMER (7)	
		(4)	(8)	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration per the of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and second	aid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Akzo Nobel NV	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	6824 BM Arnhem, Postbus 9300 The Netherlands	
	Ü	the en invent divisio	inafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the tion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, onal, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, less and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	Process for Producing Cellulosic Shaped Objects	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	rney Docket No. 102745	)
			hich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ame en date herewith or	- rica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on 1) 3/16/99; 2) 3/12/99; and 3) 3/16/99	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 09/242,321	
	filed applications	filed	April 9, 1999	
application any application any application and application an	applications for the inventior tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to the test herein assigned, and the tis binding on him and him 6) Each undersigned hereby	n, and an gree may so to exect vision the nobtain so to exect on all Constant Consta	cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate value and going forward with such interference.  The cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with a vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The correction of the confirm by reissue or all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or	with s
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	he undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	12. Harch 1	593	Inventor Signature(SEAL)	)
Date	<del></del>	<u>999</u>	Inventor Signature Mallin Marin (SEAL)	)
Date	10 horst 1	111	Inventor Signature (SEAL)	)
Date			Inventor Signature (SEAL)	)
Date			Inventor Signature (SEAL)	)
Date			Inventor Signature (SEAL)	)
Date			Inventor Signature (SEAL)	)
Date			Inventor Signature (SEAL)	)
If neith		efore at 1	be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. least two witnesses who also sign here:	Α.
	The state of the s	<u> </u>	The state of the s	_

Date Al. March 1999

**RECORDED: 04/09/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9884 FRAME: 0845